

**FAO (FC) No.38/2021**

**14.9.2021** Present: Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

**FAO (FC) No.38/2021 & CMP No. 10452/2021**

Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, states that the appellant has withdrawn the application, that was pending before the learned Family Court, for setting aside the ex-parte judgment dated 17.10.2020 passed in HMA petition No. 98-S/3 of 2020. His statement is taken on record.

Issue notice to the respondent, returnable for 26.10.2021, on taking steps within two days. In the meanwhile, operation and execution of the judgment and decree dated 17.10.2020 passed by the learned Family Court is ordered to be stayed.

Copy dasti.

**Chauhan)**

**(Tarlok Singh  
Judge**

**(Satyen Vaidya)  
Judge**

**14.9.2021**  
*(pankaj)*