

**Rajinder Singh      versus   Sandhira Devi**

**FAO (FC) No. 38 of 2021**

**02.05.2022      Present**

**Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.**

**Mr. Rajesh Mandhotra, Advocate, for the respondent.**

**Mediation has failed. Therefore, list this case for hearing in due course.**

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)  
Judge**

**May 2, 2022  
(hemlata)**

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)  
Judge.**

