

Rajinder Singh

Vs.

Sandhira Devi

FAO(FC) No. 38 of 2021

10.10.2022

Present: Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Rajesh Mandhotra, Advocate, for the respondent.

After arguing for sometime, learned counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment. Prayer allowed. List on 7.11.2022.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Virender Singh)
Judge

October 10, 2022

(kalpana)