

Rajinder Singh vs. Sandhira Devi

FAO(FC) No. 38 of 2021

29.08.2023 Present: None for parties.

List before a Bench of which one of us (Justice Bipin C. Negi, J.) is not a member, subject to approval and at the pleasure of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

August 29, 2023
(ms)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge