

Rajinder Singh v. Sandhira Devi

FAO (FC) No. 38 of 2021

21.11.2023

Present

Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Rajesh Mandhotra, Advocate, for the respondent.

On request made by counsel for the respondent, matter is adjourned.

List after four weeks.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

November 21, 2023
(vikrant)