

Rajinder Singh versus Sandhira Devi

FAO (FC) No.38 of 2021

08.08.2024 Present: Mr. Udit Shaurya Kaushik, Advocate vice
Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Mr. Rajesh Mandhotra, Advocate, for the
respondent.

As prayed on behalf of original counsel
for appellant, matter is adjourned.

List after four weeks.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

August 08, 2024
(Shivender)