

Rajinder Singh versus Sandhira Devi

FAO (FC) No.38 of 2021

17.09.2024 Present: Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Rajesh Mandhotra, Advocate, for the respondent.

As jointly prayed, list after four weeks.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

September 17, 2024
(Shivender)