

Rajinder Singh versus Sandhira Devi
FAO (FC) NO. 38 of 2021

23.10.2024 Present: Ms. Vijayani, Advocate vice Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for the respondent.

As prayed by learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant, the matter is adjourned.

List after four weeks.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

23rd October, 2024
(Nikita)