

***Rajinder Singh Vs. Sandhira Devi***

**FAO (FC) No. 38 of 2021**

**30.11.2024**      **Present:** Mr.Udit Shaurya Kaushik, Advocate, vice Mr.Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Rajesh Mandhotra, Advocate, for the respondent.

As prayed by learned counsel appearing for the appellant, matter is adjourned.

List for hearing on **20<sup>th</sup> March, 2025.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),  
Judge.***

***(Rakesh Kainthla),  
Judge.***

***30<sup>th</sup> November, 2024.***  
*(Keshav)*