

Rajinder Singh vs. Sandhira Devi

FAO(FC) No38 of 2021

20.03.2025 Present: Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Rajesh Mandhotra, Advocate, for the respondent.

List in due course.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

**March 20, 2025
(reena)**