

Rajinder Singh Vs. Sandhira Devi

FAO(FC) No.38 of 2021

26.09.2025

Present: None for the appellant.

Mr. Rajesh Mandhotra, Advocate, for the respondent.

Through counsel for the appellant is not available right now, however, instead of passing adverse order, matter is adjourned.

List for hearing on **16.12.2025**.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

September 26, 2025

(V.Himalvi)