

**Rajinder Singh v. Sandhira Devi**

**FAO [FC] No.38 of 2021**

06.05.2026 Present: Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.  
Mr. Rajesh Mandhotra, Advocate, for the respondent.  
Court time is over.  
List the matter for final hearing on

**06.07.2026.**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)  
Judge**

May 06, 2026  
*[Bhardwaj]*